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188, 14th Road, Noordwyk, Midrand, 1685
Private Bag X10, Marshalltown, 2107
Tel: +27 10 493 2500 (Switchboard) | E-mail: info@ judiciary.org.za

www.judiciary.org.za

IN THE HIGH COURT OF SOUTH AFRICA

(GAUTENG DIVISION PRETORIA)
(UNOPPOSED MATTERS UPLOADED ON CASELINES)

15 DECEMBER 2021

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE RAULINGA J

1. 1. AM BOODRYK VS  CCBROODRYK

1. 2. SB GUARANTEE VS  MSLENGOABALA

1. 3. STANDARD BANK VS  JS EXHAUST MOOINOOI
1. 4. SHACKELTON CREDIT VS STANDARD BANK +1
1. 5. A RABIE VS RAF

1. 6. V MALETE VS A MALETE

7086/19
60198/20
6247/21
13098/15
6582/15

15128/21

e



10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

15.

16.

17.

18.

19.

20.

SB GUARANTEE VS T MORARE

CSQUARED CAPITAL 'S AC REITZ

GREENHOUSE FUNDING Vs TP MAKGALA

REDEFINE RETAIL VS FRAME LEISURE TRADING

ATTACQ WATERFALL Vs TAMARIN BAY MOA

THE B/C OF KIOWA VS TOTAL DIGITAL

THE CCMA VS OFFICE OF PUBLIC PROTECTOR

RJANSE V RENSBURG TRUST VS RAF

EX PARTE JB MYBURGH

JKJELE VS SD ZUNGU

LN SHABALALA VS TCSHABALALA

EX PARTE GP ESTERHUIZEN

FNB 'S GN TUMELO

EX PARTE T STEYNBERG

58124/20
46002/21
79069/19
50274/21
47490/21
48018/21
27987/21
50144/21
53506/21
51395/20
55103/21
53797/21
65938/19

57846/21

P



21.

22.

23.

24.

25.

26.

27.

28.

29.

30.
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M MOTIMELE VS RAF

WENPRO MARKET Vs CARPHATHIAN FARM

SHACKELTON CREDIT VS STANDARD BANK +1

EX PARTE CB CONSTANCE

EX PARTE B JOUBERT +1

EX PARTE LS CORNELIUS

R JANSE V RENSBURG TRUST VS RAF

THE B/C OF CASA BOTANICA VS  JB LUKHELE

KOTO LEBOLETA VS RCSETATI +3

A DE BEER VS WG DE BEER +6

79859/14
35028/21
66352/15
57840/21
57845/21
57844/21
50143/21
12241/21
57066/20

81798/18

e



PAULSTAT PTY LTD VS AAAVISTA INVESTMENTS
BRONWEN CREW VS SCREW

SZ MATIMBA VS MIN OF HOME AFFAIFRS +1
MK MUTANGA VS MIN OF HOME AFFAIRS +1
OT THOKA Vs CTHOKA

EX PARTE JH GOOSEN

SB GUARANTEE VS BV MONCHUSI +2
DM MASIPA VS N BORKOR +2
LIBERTY GROUP VS THE HEAVEN GROUP

15 DECEMBER 2021

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE NEUKIRCHER J

1. 40.

1. 41.

1. 42,

MULTFLAT RESIDENTIAL VS ETKEYI +1

EX PARTE M BOTHA

LP HLATSWAYO VS AS MUCACHO

34957/21
47196/21
49003/21
48814/21
7623/21

62854/20
93986/19
22567/21

44804/21

34961/21
58735/21

35924/20

P



43,

44.

45,

46.

47.

48.

49,

50.

51.

52.
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ANTON CLAASSEN ATTORNEYS VS AMAKA STRATEGIC

RG SHIBAMBO VS NS SHIBAMBO
FNB VS T MAEBELA

FNB VS S MUDANALWO
FNB VS LEATA TSHEGO +4

BOXER SUPERSTORES VS GAUTENG LIQUOR BOARD

TV MASILELA VS PB MASILELA

KS MCVITTIE VS PB MASILELA

MA TARASIEWICS VS MM MYKLUSZ

TOYOTA SA VS MIN OF RURAL DEVELOPMENT

55893/21
68913/18
31818/21
43967/21
53985/21
36199/21
23451/21
11041/21
64759/20

2746/21

e



53.

54,

55.

56.

57.

58.

59.

60.

61.

62.

63.

64.

65.

66.

AB MABATHA A CITY OF TSHWANE

EX PARTE J FOURIE

MOFIN COURT VS BOBIBUBU GENERAL
R VAN ZYL VS RAF

FNB VS TDUBA

ENDRESS & HAUSER VS CNDLOVU +1
MASILO TRUST Vs RAF

EX PARTE W VAN HEERDEN

P MULINGE VS JM MULINGE
FNB VS T NCUBE
R GREYBE VS E GREYBE

EX PARTE A SHOZI

REDEFINE PROPERTIES VS NAZIER TRADERS

LBN BANGANYE Vs RAF

25642/20
31436/21
34953/21
50721/19
18127/21
34712/20
46382/21
55683/21
26118/21
37651/21
24714/21
34346/21
36679/20

47767/16

P



67.

68.

69.

70.

71.

72.

73.

74,

75.

76.

- r
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B PRETORIUS VS EH PRETORIUS

EX PARTE Y GROVE

J CLOETE 'S PRASA

W VAN DER LINGEN VS B VAN DER LINGEN
M WILLIAMSON VS M WILLIAMSON
STANDARD BANK VS SP DLAMINI +1

| LUKHELE VS RAF

EX PARTE J HEINEMANN

FNB VS MV FENSHAM

H DICK VS DDICK

33247/21
53495/21
83452/18
47752/21
10849/21
92076/19
41655/16
47745/21
76676/19

44075/21

e



1. 77. EX PARTE NM JANSE VAN RENSBURG 47146/21

1. 78. EX PARTE S NDLOVU 37012/07

15 DECEMBER 2021

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE MANAMELA AJ

1. 79. PAMODIA PROJECTS VS COCHRANE STEEL 64276/18
1. 80. BE BEARD VS  TE BEARD 54287/19
1. 81. SB GUARANTEE VS  MI MASENYA 15140/20
1. 82. MP MOHLAHLANA VS NL MOHLAHLANA 59707/15
1. 83. MA MIKATEKO VS M SEABI +1 52929/21
1. 84. P MOKOENA VS RAF 37327/21
1. 85. JM MEYER VS  JP MEYER 48627/21
1. 86. ML VILJOEN VS JP VILJOEN 71510/19
1. 87. ROMO PROPERTIES VS LANGA EVENTS 27593/20
1. 88. STANDARD BANK VS W SEBOLAI +1 65244/20

P




89.

90.

91.

92.

93.

94,

95.

96.

97.

98.
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CELLULAR CORPORATE VS CHATZ CELLULAR

FRAAIUITZICHT LEGOGOTE VS BRITT HEDGES

S NIEWILDS VS RAF

EX PARTEE NA LUNDIE

AL DIKHULU VS MIN OF HOME AFFAIRS +1

| MTHETHWA VS RAF

METRACLARK PTY LTD VS QUICKPRO PIPES

EX PARTE V MACLAGAN
GT KORTIJASS VS  SANAIDOO
VE MASHININI VS M MASHININI

53330/19
2743/21

87514/15
45705/21
52864/21
56599/18
56957/20
47739/21
7214/21

63131/20

e



99.

100.

101.

102.

103.

104.

105.

106.

107.

108.

109.

110.

111.

112,

MA BUYS &) JK BEST

MULTILAYER TRADING VS  ULTIMATE AIM SPORT

ML CARR VS K CARR

AT HDERO VS SCRA +2

RC FERNANDES VS TJ FERNANDES

EX PARTE JA WOLVAARDT

LM MOTLANTHE VS RAF

EX PARTE GJ ENGELMOHR

STANDARD BANK VS GE TERBLANCHE

CIRCUIT WATER EQUIPMENT VS  MLINDELA STEEL

IM KGABO VS EMKGABO

EX PARTE MD LEWIS

EX PARTE RA LOURENS

EX PARTE MCJ PIETERS

48291/21
47348/21
45711/21
43882/21
7170/21

54855/21
12658/17
49315/21
54259/20
39380/17
65511/20
47144/21
40129/21

47149/21

P



113.

114.

115.

116.

117.

118.
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| ALTONA VS  EEALTONA
ELDOCRETE PTY LTD VS ANDISA CONSULTING
ME RANTA VS N RANTA
MARIVATE ATTOERNEYS INC VS J MSIZA

SP KLOPPERS VS Y KLOPPERS

A VAN ASWEGEN VS  HPCSA +2

60986/20

7101/18

41666/18

54452/21

29742/21

19204/21




